## SCHEDULE OF BIDS STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR WILLOW CREEK (CIP)

BID OPENING, OCTOBER 1, 2008

<u> </u>	ENING, OCTOBER 1, 2008			ENGINEER	S ESTIMATE	US UTILITY	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	LUMINAIRE, 150W HPS, 480V, COBRA CUT-OFF	EACH	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$175.30	\$8,765.00
E-2	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	46	\$600.00	\$27,600.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$23,956.80
E-2	BRACKET, 8', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	45	\$200.00	\$9,000.00		\$8,455.05
E-4	BRACKET, 12', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	1	\$225.00	\$225.00		\$328.70
E-5	BRACKET, 15', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	*	\$1,094.67
E-6	BRACKET, TIE ROD 16', HAPCO-B61835 ONLY	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$629.60
E-7	POLE KEY	EACH	24	\$200.00	\$4,800.00		\$2,621.28
E-8	ANCHOR, DOWN GUY	EACH	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00		\$2,425.50
E-9	GROUND OVERHEAD CIRCUIT	EACH	19	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$2,058.27
	RISER, 480V	EACH	7	\$520.00	\$3,640.00		\$2,334.64
	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	EACH	7	\$425.00	\$2,975.00		\$2,347.80
E-12	CIRCUIT CABLE, 2-#4 5KV	CIR.FT	210	\$13.00	\$2,730.00		\$938.70
E-13	CIRCUIT CABLE, #2ACSR	CIR.FT	9,235	\$5.00	\$46,175.00	·	\$21,148.15
E-13	CONDUIT, 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION	FT.	920	\$10.00	\$9,200.00		\$7,856.80
	CONTROLLER, POLE MOUNT, 480V, 100AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$2,683.26
E-16	SIGNAGE	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,072.00
	0.0141.02	2, (0.1.		φοσο.σσ	Ψ2,000.00	Ψ200.00	Ψ1,012.00
	10% CONTINGENCY				\$13,174.50		\$8,871.62
	TOTALS				\$144.919.50		\$97,587.84
<u> </u>	% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	T	1		-32.66%
	Bond Amount (Page P-32)	<u> </u>					\$9,758,78
	Bonding Company (Page P-32)						North American Specialty
Proposal Bond Amount Required							\$9,758.78
Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)							34-1606689
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-31)							Yes
Local Vendor? (Page P-3)					-		No
	Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)						No
	Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-36)						Yes

## -INDICATES LOWEST BID

## SCHEDULE OF BIDS STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR WILLOW CREEK (CIP)

				COMPLETE GENERAL		TIP DAN	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	LUMINAIRE, 150W HPS, 480V, COBRA CUT-OFF	EACH	50	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
E-2	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	46	\$500.00	\$23,000.00	\$500.00	\$23,000.00
E-3	BRACKET, 8', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	45	\$205.00	\$9,225.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
E-4	BRACKET, 12', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
E-5	BRACKET, 15', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00
E-6	BRACKET, TIE ROD 16', HAPCO-B61835 ONLY	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$630.00	\$630.00
E-7	POLE KEY	EACH	24	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$140.00	\$3,360.00
E-8	ANCHOR, DOWN GUY	EACH	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
E-9	GROUND OVERHEAD CIRCUIT	EACH	19	\$160.00	\$3,040.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00
E-10	RISER, 480V	EACH	7	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
E-11	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	EACH	7	\$380.00	\$2,660.00	\$460.00	\$3,220.00

E-12	CIRCUIT CABLE, 2-#4 5KV	CIR.FT	210	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$840.00
E-13	CIRCUIT CABLE, #2ACSR	CIR.FT	9,235	\$2.00	\$18,470.00	\$3.25	\$30,013.75
E-14	CONDUIT, 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION	FT.	920	\$9.00	\$8,280.00	\$11.00	\$10,120.00
E-15	CONTROLLER, POLE MOUNT, 480V, 100AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
E-16	SIGNAGE	EACH	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
	10% CONTINGENCY				\$9,305.50		\$10,463.38
TOTALS					\$102,360.50		\$115,097.13
	% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				-29.37%		-20.58%
	Bond Amount (Page P-32)				\$15,000.00		\$11,509.71
	Bonding Company (Page P-32)				Liberty Mutual		
	Boliding Company (Fage 1-32)				Insurance		Old Republic Surety
	Proposal Bond Amount Required				\$10,236.05		\$11,509.71
	Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)				31-4366382		31-1443058
	Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-31)				Yes		Yes
	Local Vendor? (Page P-3)				Yes		No
	Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)				No		No
	Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-36)				Yes		Yes

## SCHEDULE OF BIDS STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR WILLOW CREEK (CIP)

				JESS H	IOWARD		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL		
E-1	LUMINAIRE, 150W HPS, 480V, COBRA CUT-OFF	EACH	50	\$186.25	\$9,312.50		
	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	46	\$510.00	\$23,460.00		
E-3	BRACKET, 8', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	45	\$209.00	\$9,405.00		
E-4	BRACKET, 12', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	1	\$355.00	\$355.00		
E-5	BRACKET, 15', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	3	\$411.00	\$1,233.00		
E-6	BRACKET, TIE ROD 16', HAPCO-B61835 ONLY	EACH	1	\$700.00	\$700.00		
	POLE KEY	EACH	24	\$145.00	\$3,480.00		
E-8	ANCHOR, DOWN GUY	EACH	7	\$474.00	\$3,318.00		
E-9	GROUND OVERHEAD CIRCUIT	EACH	19	\$191.00	\$3,629.00		
E-10	RISER, 480V	EACH	7	\$720.00	\$5,040.00		
E-11	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	EACH	7	\$490.00	\$3,430.00		
E-12	CIRCUIT CABLE, 2-#4 5KV	CIR.FT	210	\$4.75	\$997.50		
E-13	CIRCUIT CABLE, #2ACSR	CIR.FT	9,235	\$4.50	\$41,557.50		
E-14	CONDUIT, 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION	FT.	920	\$9.75	\$8,970.00		
E-15	CONTROLLER, POLE MOUNT, 480V, 100AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$3,340.00	\$3,340.00		
E-16	SIGNAGE	EACH	4	\$944.00	\$3,776.00		
	10% CONTINGENCY				\$12,200.35		
						T	
	TOTALS				\$134,203.85	<u></u>	
	% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				-7.39%		
	Bond Amount (Page P-32)				\$13,420.39		
	Bonding Company (Page P-32) Proposal Bond Amount Required				Federal Insurance		
					\$13,420.39		
	Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)				31-4405752		
	Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-31)				Yes		
	Local Vendor? (Page P-3)				Yes		
	Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)				No		<u> </u>
	Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-36)				Yes		